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Approval 
Period 

Contact Academic Institute Phone # E-Mail Web Page Course

2/14/12-
2/14/17 

Joseph Troiani Adler School of 
Professional 
Psychology 

312-662-4360 troia@adler.edu www.adler.edu Certificate in Substance Abuse 
Counseling 

6/17/13- 
6/16/18 

Kimberly 
Skerven 

Alverno College 414-382-6461 Kimberly.skerven@alverno.edu www.alverno.edu 360 Hour MS in Community 
Psychology 

5/1/07- 
5/5/2020 

Kimberly 
Skerven 

Alverno College 414-382-6461 kimberly.skerven@alverno.edu www.alverno.edu BA in Psychology -  
Drug and Alcohol Counseling 
Emphasis 

4/12/11- 
3/9/2020 

Lori 
Rolfsmeier 

Argosy University 651-846-3435 lrolfsmeier@argosy.edu 
 

http://www.argosy.edu/locati
ons/twin-cities/ 

BA in Psychology – Substance Abuse 
Concentration 

3/9/2015 – 
3/9/2020 

Lori 
Rolfsmeier 

Argosy University 651-846-3435 lrolfsmeier@argosy.edu http://www.argosy.edu/locati
ons/twin-cities/ 

Master of Arts in Clinical Psychology  

7/17/12- 
12/01/17 

Sheila A. 
Sampton 

B2B Counseling & 
Training, Inc. 

414-526-0499 B2B@twc.com 
 

 Substance Abuse 360 Hour SAC 
Certificate Program 

3/20/01- 
2/13/21 

Gail Kinney Chippewa Valley 
Technical College 

715-833-6482 gkinney@cvtc.edu www.cvtc.edu Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse 
Associate Degree 

5/1/07- 
4/29/21 

Gail Kinney Chippewa Valley 
Technical College

715-833-6482 gkinney@cvtc.edu www.cvtc.edu 360 hour AODA certificate program 

10/09/12- 
10/08/17 

Gary Petersen Concordia University 262-243-4222 jan.heinitz@cuw.edu 
 

www.cuw.edu 
 

360 Hour Substance Abuse Counselor 
Pre-Certification Program 

5/01/07- 
7/11/17 

Joan Schilling Edgewood College 608-663-2200 schilling@edgewood.edu 
 

www.edgewood.edu Substance Abuse Counseling (SAC) 
Concentration 

2/29/12-
3/1/17 

Dr. Joseph 
Rosenfeld 

Elgin Community 
College 

847-214-7345 jrosenfeld@elgin.edu www.elgin.edu Addiction Counseling Training Program 

02/01/00- 
03/20/19 

Greg 
Delaney 

Fox Valley Technical 
College 

920-735-4779 delaney@fvtc.edu www.fvtc.edu Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse 
Associate Degree  Program 

02/01/00- 
03/20/19 

Greg Delaney Fox Valley Technical 
College 

920-735-4779 Delaney@fvtc.edu www.fvtc.edu Comprehensive 360 Hour Certificate 
Program 

5/01/12- 
5/1/17 

Dennis Markus Gateway Technical 
College 

262-619-6524 markusd@gtc.edu 
 

www.gtc.edu AODA Certification Program



Approved Pre‐Certification Education Programs For Substance Abuse Counselors 

 

8/2/16- 
8/1/21 

Noe Vargas Grand Canyon 
University 

602-639-7433 Noe.vargas@gcu.edu www.gcu.edu BS Counseling with an Emphasis in 
Addiction, Chemical Dependency and 
Substance Abuse 

8/2/16- 
8/1/21 

Noe Vargas Grand Canyon 
University 

602-639-7433 Noe.vargas@gcu.edu www.gcu.edu MS in Addiction Counseling 

8/2/16- 
8/1/21 

Noe Vargas Grand Canyon 
University 

602-639-7433 Noe.vargas@gcu.edu www.gcu.edu MS in Christian Counseling of 
Substance Abuse and Addictive 
Disorders 

6/12/00- 
6/27/21 

Kristin 
Anderson- 
Wolff 

Hazelden Betty Ford 
Graduate School of 
Addiction Studies 

651-213-4592 KAnderson@hazeldenbettyford.ed
u 

www.hazeldenbettyford.edu MA in Addiction Counseling 
MA in Addiction Studies 
MA in Addiction Counseling-Advanced 

03/14/16- 
03/13/21 

Deborah 
Bilzing 

Lakeland College 920-565-1021 bilzingj@lakeland.edu
 

www.lakeland.edu 
 

MA in Counseling 

05/01/07- 
06/22/19 

Julieann 
Trimmel 

Madison College 608-246-6664 JTrimmel@madisoncollege.edu www.Madisoncollege.edu 
 

Human Services Associate Degree 
Program 

08/12/09- 
06/22/19 

Julieann 
Trimmel 

Madison College 608-246-6664 JTrimmel@madisoncollege.edu 
 

www.madisoncollege.edu 
 

Substance Abuse Counselor Education 
Certificate 

5/1/07- 
8/17/21 

Lisa 
Edwards 

Marquette University 414-288-1433 lisa.edwards@marquette.edu www.marquette.edu Community Counseling and Clinical 
Mental Health Counseling (Addiction- 
Mental Health Specialist) 

04/27/12- 
04/26/18 

Vicki Trone-
Natwick 

Milwaukee Area 
Technical College 

414-297-6740 tronenava@matc.edu www.matc.edu AODA Certificate Program 

4/27/12- 
4/27/17 

Vicki Trone-
Natwick 

Milwaukee Area 
Technical College 

414-297-6740 tronenava@matc.edu www.matc.edu Human Services Degree with an AODA 
Emphasis 

12/15/09- 
12/14/19 

Jerome 
VanKirk 

Moraine Park Technical
College 

920-924-6375 kfinnel@morainepark.edu www.morainepark.edu Alcohol and Other Drug Abuse 
Associate Degree  
 

12/15/09-
12/14/17 

Jerome 
VanKirk 

Moraine Park Technical
College 

920-924-6375 kfinnel@morainepark.edu www.morainepark.edu AODA Certificate Program 
(Comprehensive 
360-Hour Program) 

01/03/12- 
01/03/17 

Tammy H. 
Scheidegger 

Mount Mary College 414-258-4810 scheidet@mtmary.edu 
 

www.mtmary.edu 
 

Master of Science In Counseling 
Program 

08/18/16- 
08/17/21 

Lenore 
Blemke 

Nicolet Area Technical 
College 

715-365-4637 lblemke@nicoletcollege.edu www.nicoletcollege.edu AODA Associate’s Degree Program 

10/5/16- 
10/4/21 

April Hameau Northcentral Technical 
College 

715-803-1723 hameau@ntc.edu www.ntc.edu  Human Services – AODA Associate 
Degree 

11/3/11- 
09/26/18 

April Hameau Northcentral Technical 
College 

715-803-1723 hameau@ntc.edu www.ntc.edu Substance Abuse Counselor Education 
Technical Diploma 
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5/4/2011- 
5/3/2017 

Shelly Grimm Northeast Wisconsin 
Technical College 

920-498-7129 michelle.grimm@nwtc.edu www.nwtc.edu AODA Certificate - Comprehensive 
360-hour program 

3/3/11- 
3/2/18 

Khyana 
Pumphrey 

St. Martin's College and
Seminary 

414-371-1600 reachmentalhealthclinic@hotmail. 
com 

www.saintmartinscollege.net Comprehensive 360-Hour program that 
is not part of a degree 

09/15/14- 
09/14/19 

AnnaMarie 
Cioffari 

Southern New 
Hampshire University 

800-730-5542 a.cioffari@snhu.edu www.snhu.edu Graduate Program in Clinical Mental 
Health Counseling (previously titled 
Program in Community Mental Health 
and Mental Health Counseling) 

7/18/13- 
7/17/18 

Barbara 
Fetkenhauer 

Springfield College 414-276-2300 bfetkenh@springfieldcollege.edu www.spfldcol.edu BS Human Services, concentration 
General Human Services OR Criminal 
Justice 

7/26/07- 
7/25/17 

Barbara 
Fetkenhauer 

Springfield College 414-276-2300 bfetkenh@springfieldcollege.edu 
 

www.spfldcol.edu MS Human Services, concentration 
Mental Health Counseling 

7/26/07- 
07/25/17 

Barbara 
Fetkenhauer 

Springfield College 414-276-2300 bfetkenh@springfieldcollege.edu 
 

www.spfldcol.edu BS Human Services, concentration 
Addiction Studies 

9/2/09- 
6/5/20 

Ingrid Hicks TransformationServices 414-933-7083 drhicks@transformationservices. 
info 

www.transformationservices.
info 

"360 Circle of Support" AODA 
Community Substance Abuse Training 

5/15/13- 
7/10/17 

Sterlon R. 
White 

Trinidy Institute of 
Learning 

414-617-8338 Trinidyinstitute@yahoo.com www.trinidyinstitute.com Substance Abuse Counseling 
Certification Training Program 

12/18/12- 
12/17/17 

Laura Veach UNC Charlotte 704-687-5883 LauraVeach@UNCC.edu www.uncc.edu UNC Charlotte Addiction Counseling 
Program 

11/07/16- 
11/06/21 

George 
Richardson 

University of Cincinnati 513-556-9261 George.Richardson@uc.edu  www.uc.edu Substance Abuse Counseling (SACN) 
Program 

12/09/15- 
12/08/20 

Bette 
Katsekas 

University of Southern 
Maine 

207-780-5578 Bette.katsekas@maine.edu  www.maine.edu Expertise Certificate Area in Substance 
Abuse Counseling 

09/25/15- 
09/24/17 

Florence 
Hilliard 

UW-Madison 608-265-2679 Florence.hilliard@wisc.edu  www.continuingstudies.wisc.
edu 

FLEX Competency Program for 
Substance Abuse Counselors 

5/1/10- 
7/28/20 

Amy Kirby UW-Milwaukee 414-229-5620 kirby@uwm.edu www.uwm.edu MSW Masters in Social Work 
Advanced Curriculum 

6/09/10- 
6/9/20 

Elizabeth 
Gates 

UW-Platteville 608.342.1724 gatese@uwplatt.edu
 

www.uwplatt.edu Substance Abuse Counseling 
Emphasis / Certificate within 
undergraduate Psychology or Criminal 
Justice majors 

05/11/01- 
10/02/19 

Ann Krebs 
Byrne 

UW-Platteville 608-235-7966 krebsbyrne@uwplatt.edu
 

www.uwplatt.edu MSE in Adult Education with Human 
Services Emphasis 

5/1/07- 
3/1/20 

Julie Bates/ 
John Klem 

UW-Stout 715-232-1442 hopkinsbestm@uwstout.edu www.uwstout.edu BS in Vocational Rehabilitation- 
Substance Use disorder (SUD) 
Emphasis 
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5/1/07- 
2/22/20 

Julie Bates/ 
John Klem 

UW-Stout 715-232-1300 shumates@uwstout.edu www.uwstout.edu MS Mental Health Counseling, AODA 
Concentration / Comprehensive 360 
Hour Program 

5/16/08- 
5/17/18 

David Van 
Doren 

UW-Whitewater  vandored@uww.edu www.uww.edu/ Comprehensive 360-hour certificate 
program for SAC - * Masters level 
program

05/01/07- 
07/14/19 

Liza Ware Viterbo University 608-796-3715 eaware@viterbo.edu www.viterbo.edu Comprehensive 360 Hour Substance 
Abuse Counseling Program 

07/15/14- 
07/14/19 

Debra Murray Viterbo University 608-796-3715 damurray@viterbo.edu www.viterbo.edu Master of Science in Mental Health 
Counseling 

09/15/14- 
09/14/19 

Mitchell Moore Winona State University 507-529-6118 mmoore@winona.edu www.winona.edu Masters Degree in Community 
Counseling w/Addictions Certificate 

5/01/07- 
6/11/18 

Joan Hader Waukesha County 
Technical College 

262-691-5258 jhader@wctc.edu www.wctc.edu Human Services of Applied Science- 
Addiction Studies Specialization 

6/28/12-
6/27/17 

Laura 
Wassenaar 

Wisconsin Indianhead 
Technical College 

715-394-6677 Laura.wassenaar@witc.edu www.witc.edu Human Service Associate Program 
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